
School(s): FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST

Top Statistics Report

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels'

Page: 
DB: Oceana County 2023

09/02/2022

10:10 AM

1/1

<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

VINCENT AMY L                       has      162,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RAILSBACK RICK & DANA E             has      164,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HERSHBERGER LEON & MARGARET         has      184,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BOOTH LAWRENCE P & KIMBERLY J       has      199,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
YODER STEVEN M & YODER MICHAEL I    has      200,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WHITE KEVIN J                       has      200,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has      208,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DAVID & REGINA PROPERTY LLC         has      210,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TROYER JOHN H JR & KATHRYN          has      244,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
KOKX RICHARD K & JOAN M             has      282,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HERSHBERGER DAVID L & EMMA G        has      304,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
VEENSTRA-MORGAN GRANTOR TRUST       has      329,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MILLER REUBEN E & ALMA D            has      333,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TROYER LAVERN J & NEVA D            has      336,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VEENSTRA WAYNE P & MARY L           has      370,700 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has      428,400 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
FPI COLORADO LLC                    has      446,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
POWERS MATTHEW & ELIZABETH          has      614,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MILLER EZRA N & MARY                has      693,400 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
BEATTIE DONALD LLC                  has      899,600 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

WHITE KEVIN J                       has      134,125 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TROYER JOHN H JR & KATHRYN          has      137,581 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HERSHBERGER LEON & MARGARET         has      144,041 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
H & M PALLET LLC                    has      145,500 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MUSIKAVANHU HERBERT                 has      148,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RAILSBACK RICK & DANA E             has      159,288 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DAVID & REGINA PROPERTY LLC         has      169,988 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
YODER STEVEN M & YODER MICHAEL I    has      170,077 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KOKX RICHARD K & JOAN M             has      175,470 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MILLER REUBEN E & ALMA D            has      182,288 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VEENSTRA WAYNE P & MARY L           has      196,290 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
TROYER LAVERN J & NEVA D            has      202,977 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has      208,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HERSHBERGER DAVID L & EMMA G        has      236,281 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
VEENSTRA-MORGAN GRANTOR TRUST       has      278,041 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has      302,224 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
FPI COLORADO LLC                    has      421,243 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MILLER EZRA N & MARY                has      467,506 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
BEATTIE DONALD LLC                  has      498,115 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)
POWERS MATTHEW & ELIZABETH          has      533,869 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

019-035-400-03              MILLER EZRA N & MARY                   $     115,385
019-024-200-07              DOBBERSTEIN JOSHUA J & DESIRAE M       $     117,245
019-036-400-14              DILL SCOTT                             $     125,500
019-024-400-01              KOKX RICHARD K & JOAN M                $     134,186
019-036-400-15              POWERS MATTHEW & ELIZABETH             $     140,931
019-036-400-08              HERSHBERGER LEON & MARGARET            $     144,041
019-025-400-19              MUSIKAVANHU HERBERT                    $     148,800
019-036-400-10              RAILSBACK RICK & DANA E                $     159,288
019-036-400-06              DAVID & REGINA PROPERTY LLC            $     169,988
019-027-400-05              YODER STEVEN M & YODER MICHAEL I       $     170,077
019-013-400-06              BEATTIE DONALD LLC                     $     180,136
019-035-300-01              MILLER REUBEN E & ALMA D               $     182,288
019-036-300-01              MILLER EZRA N & MARY                   $     199,330
019-035-400-01              HERSHBERGER DAVID L & EMMA G           $     200,713
019-035-400-04              TROYER LAVERN J & NEVA D               $     202,977
019-900-011-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $     208,600
019-026-200-05              VEENSTRA-MORGAN GRANTOR TRUST          $     243,581
019-900-006-50              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     245,100
019-036-400-17              POWERS MATTHEW & ELIZABETH             $     392,938
019-013-200-03              FPI COLORADO LLC                       $     399,449
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****
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CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has      261,800 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
DENNERT FARMS LLC                   has      265,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
KOKX EUGENE M JR & TERESA A         has      276,400 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
KOKX EUGENE M JR                    has      296,100 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
JONASSEN TANA L                     has      303,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SHAFER RUSTY L & TERESA S           has      308,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KOKX EUGENE M JR &                  has      318,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
KOKX KENNETH P & KARYN L            has      331,300 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
SHAFER GERALD E TRUST               has      358,400 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
SHAFER GERALD E & BERNICE H         has      414,500 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
OOMEN LAND LLC                      has      425,500 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
OOMEN BROS                          has      431,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
OOMEN PAUL M                        has      463,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
THE TOM GREINERS INC                has      485,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
OOMEN RALPH                         has      622,000 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY                  has      718,400 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MALBURG RYAN & KRISZTINA TRUST      has      788,700 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP INC    has    1,120,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TGF REAL ESTATE LLC                 has    1,479,600 S.E.V. Value in 16 Parcel(s)
GREINER GERALD INC                  has    1,606,900 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

MAJOR MICHAEL & KAREN               has      186,146 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
IRVINE DOUGLAS & KAREN TRUST        has      187,534 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TALMADGE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST     has      189,882 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
L AND N HOLDINGS LLC                has      201,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GERALD & RUSTY SHAFER LLC           has      201,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
THE TOM GREINERS INC                has      218,116 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BLACKMER MICHAEL A & LAURA J        has      221,801 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
OOMEN PAUL M                        has      232,667 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
KOKX EUGENE M JR &                  has      235,201 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
OOMEN LAND LLC                      has      242,689 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
HERRYGERS CLAEB & ANDREA            has      250,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SHAFER GERALD E TRUST               has      258,898 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
SHAFER RUSTY L & TERESA S           has      308,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
OOMEN BROS                          has      337,470 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
OOMEN RALPH                         has      348,402 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
MALBURG RYAN & KRISZTINA TRUST      has      530,623 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY                  has      718,400 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
TGF REAL ESTATE LLC                 has    1,085,646 Taxable Value in 16 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP INC    has    1,113,681 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GREINER GERALD INC                  has    1,117,110 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

003-033-100-01              OOMEN BROS                             $     168,521
003-028-300-04              OOMEN BROS                             $     168,949
003-022-400-02              THURSTON-HERRERA DEBRA & LAURA         $     182,737
003-005-100-03              MAJOR MICHAEL & KAREN                  $     186,146
002-031-300-14              IRVINE DOUGLAS & KAREN TRUST           $     187,534
003-030-100-01              GREINER GERALD INC                     $     188,549
002-029-300-07              TALMADGE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST        $     189,882
003-008-100-01              SHAFER GERALD E TRUST                  $     198,898
002-031-200-04              L AND N HOLDINGS LLC                   $     201,000
003-023-100-01              GERALD & RUSTY SHAFER LLC              $     201,600
002-036-300-01              MALBURG RYAN & KRISZTINA TRUST         $     212,300
003-029-200-05              KOKX EUGENE M JR &                     $     213,201
003-022-100-04              THE TOM GREINERS INC                   $     218,116
002-026-200-04              HERRYGERS CLAEB & ANDREA               $     250,200
002-900-015-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $     250,900
003-030-200-01              GREINER GERALD INC                     $     266,271
002-027-400-05              TGF REAL ESTATE LLC                    $     306,100
003-008-200-04              SHAFER RUSTY L & TERESA S              $     308,400
003-900-200-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $     457,900
003-900-170-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP INC       $   1,106,300
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****
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HERITAGE ESTATES INC                has    1,086,700 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
WADEL STABILIZATION INC             has    1,092,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
LEFLER HELEN C                      has    1,116,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
KRANTZ DAVID B                      has    1,152,900 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
FUEHRING DOUGLAS R & KATHY L        has    1,261,000 S.E.V. Value in 19 Parcel(s)
GRAY & COMPANY INC                  has    1,263,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SL DUNES  INC                       has    1,313,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
RILEY ORCHARDS PROPERTY LLC         has    1,367,100 S.E.V. Value in 27 Parcel(s)
BRAEBURN-GHSP LLC                   has    1,500,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
J&AS HOLDINGS LLC                   has    1,718,000 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
SNIDER RE LLC                       has    1,932,100 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
SUN SILVER CREEK RV RESORT LLC      has    2,264,700 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    2,415,600 S.E.V. Value in 19 Parcel(s)
GRAY & COMPANY                      has    3,085,400 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)
HANSON LOGISTICS                    has    3,122,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER COOPERATIVE         has    3,628,500 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
LONGCORE FARMS LLC                  has    3,745,400 S.E.V. Value in 64 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY                  has    3,838,500 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has    4,210,400 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
E & L PETERSON LAND LLC             has    7,064,800 S.E.V. Value in 17 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

MICHIGAN FREEZE PACK                has      785,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RILEY ORCHARDS PROPERTY LLC         has      852,603 Taxable Value in 27 Parcel(s)
D C OF HART LLC                     has      969,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP INC    has    1,006,600 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER & SUPPLY            has    1,008,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WADEL STABILIZATION INC             has    1,092,800 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
SL DUNES  INC                       has    1,100,883 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BRAEBURN-GHSP LLC                   has    1,138,981 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GRAY & COMPANY INC                  has    1,263,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SNIDER RE LLC                       has    1,589,369 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
J&AS HOLDINGS LLC                   has    1,718,000 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
SUN SILVER CREEK RV RESORT LLC      has    1,888,874 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
LONGCORE FARMS LLC                  has    1,984,160 Taxable Value in 64 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    2,019,855 Taxable Value in 19 Parcel(s)
GRAY & COMPANY                      has    2,400,208 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
HANSON LOGISTICS                    has    2,770,711 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER COOPERATIVE         has    3,603,696 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY                  has    3,829,262 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has    4,210,400 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
E & L PETERSON LAND LLC             has    6,332,240 Taxable Value in 17 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

006-021-300-06              DST LAND HOLDINGS LLC                  $     625,998
007-900-320-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $     713,300
008-900-030-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $     762,600
020-901-356-00              MICHIGAN FREEZE PACK                   $     785,300
007-900-214-02              WADEL STABILIZATION INC                $     944,500
020-819-200-18              D C OF HART LLC                        $     969,700
006-900-042-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP INC       $     992,300
008-900-040-00              WOLVERINE POWER & SUPPLY               $   1,008,100
006-140-022-00              SL DUNES  INC                          $   1,037,545
020-390-001-00              BRAEBURN-GHSP LLC                      $   1,138,981
006-028-100-02              SUN SILVER CREEK RV RESORT LLC         $   1,168,632
007-033-300-12              E & L PETERSON LAND LLC                $   1,179,000
007-020-200-28              GRAY & COMPANY INC                     $   1,263,000
007-900-290-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,479,100
006-900-039-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $   1,578,100
020-661-001-00              GRAY & COMPANY                         $   2,103,767
020-602-016-00              HANSON LOGISTICS                       $   2,738,641
007-900-330-00              WOLVERINE POWER COOPERATIVE            $   3,545,500
007-900-295-00              MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO      $   3,737,900
007-033-300-10              E & L PETERSON LAND LLC                $   4,817,035
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****
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OSTERHART KIM D & KELLY M TRUST     has      301,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BARNES JEFF & ANN M                 has      302,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DIXON JON A & SHARYL L              has      309,100 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
DANIELS LYNETTE K TRUSTEE           has      315,100 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
VEURINK GORDON K TRUST              has      323,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SENG RON TRUSTEE                    has      338,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MICH CON GAS CO                     has      343,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
JACK PINE HOLDINGS LLC              has      347,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DEAN BETTY J TRUST                  has      369,900 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
75 W MICHIGAN AVENUE LLC            has      441,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DWELLING PLACE RURAL LTD DIV        has      458,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NORRIS FARMS LLC                    has      468,700 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
ZEERIP PROPERTIES LLC               has      500,700 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
STOWERS FAMILY LLC                  has      569,900 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
HERITAGE FARM PROPERTIES LLC        has      985,800 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
FPI COLORADO LLC                    has    1,051,000 S.E.V. Value in 15 Parcel(s)
BEATTIE DONALD LLC                  has    1,054,100 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY                  has    1,233,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
INQUEST LLC                         has    1,252,900 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    1,445,400 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

OSTERHART KIM D & KELLY M TRUST     has      225,186 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has      233,200 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TRYGON INVESTMENTS FUND 6 LLC       has      233,349 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ZEERIP PROPERTIES LLC               has      233,915 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
CRUZ YANDER J B                     has      246,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VEURINK GORDON K TRUST              has      246,962 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DEAN BETTY J TRUST                  has      247,048 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
BARNES JEFF & ANN M                 has      259,789 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
STOWERS FAMILY LLC                  has      268,263 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
MICH CON GAS CO                     has      343,500 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
JACK PINE HOLDINGS LLC              has      347,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
75 W MICHIGAN AVENUE LLC            has      377,950 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DWELLING PLACE RURAL LTD DIV        has      395,742 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NORRIS FARMS LLC                    has      401,673 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
BEATTIE DONALD LLC                  has      509,835 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
FPI COLORADO LLC                    has      543,000 Taxable Value in 15 Parcel(s)
HERITAGE FARM PROPERTIES LLC        has      597,660 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
INQUEST LLC                         has      745,573 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    1,148,971 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY                  has    1,233,300 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

019-014-300-01              SNELL SUZANNE K                        $     170,900
014-031-100-05              FORBES JEFFEY D                        $     185,446
014-025-100-08              SANKER JASON                           $     190,629
019-011-100-08              VANDERKOLK LARRY & VICKY               $     221,118
014-001-400-23              OSTERHART KIM D & KELLY M TRUST        $     225,186
014-036-400-12              TRYGON INVESTMENTS FUND 6 LLC          $     233,349
009-900-040-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $     234,800
014-022-400-03              BARNES JEFF & ANN M                    $     237,580
014-320-015-00              CRUZ YANDER J B                        $     246,400
019-010-100-07              VEURINK GORDON K TRUST                 $     246,962
014-900-110-00              MICH CON GAS CO                        $     252,000
041-900-130-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     256,000
014-900-060-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     259,000
009-025-200-01              JACK PINE HOLDINGS LLC                 $     347,600
019-012-100-04              HERITAGE FARM PROPERTIES LLC           $     370,361
041-025-400-29              75 W MICHIGAN AVENUE LLC               $     377,950
041-036-200-17              DWELLING PLACE RURAL LTD DIV           $     395,742
019-900-005-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     398,400
009-028-100-02              INQUEST LLC                            $     455,707
014-900-070-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $     798,500
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****
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VANWIEREN RONALD & PHYLLIS J TRUST  has      103,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SIGURDSSON FAMILY REV LIV TRUST     has      107,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
FLICK BETHANY J                     has      115,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FLICK ANDREW E & LERMA F            has      117,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GERTH AHSLEY RENEE                  has      118,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ROSSITER LYLE K & SANDRA K          has      120,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MULLET JOHN & MULLET MELVIN         has      128,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ROSSITER DANIEL A & WENDY S         has      129,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
YODER MERVIN SR & KATHY             has      130,400 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
FELKER EDWARD J JR & JANET G        has      136,900 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
DE MARS ARTHUR E & BARBARA J        has      142,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RUPAR GREGORY P & RUTH A            has      149,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has      150,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HARMON DOUGLAS G & HOLLY D TRUST    has      154,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
YODER MICHAEL J & LEAH M            has      159,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BAKER RICHARD & PEGGY               has      193,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CAMMENGA JOHN & SUSAN TRUST         has      203,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TROYER AMOS J & REGINA              has      253,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
86 EWING LLC                        has      390,400 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
BEATTIE DONALD LLC                  has      958,300 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

DE MARS ARTHUR E & BARBARA J        has       79,955 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PENA CHRISTOPHER P                  has       83,982 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HARMON DOUGLAS G & HOLLY D TRUST    has       85,015 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FELKER EDWARD J JR & JANET G        has       86,249 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
GERTH AHSLEY RENEE                  has       90,233 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RUPAR GREGORY P & RUTH A            has       90,243 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PARKER JAZZMAN                      has       91,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MULLET JOHN & MULLET MELVIN         has       91,813 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ROSSITER DANIEL A & WENDY S         has       92,266 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CNH CAPITAL AMERICA LLC             has       94,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FLICK ANDREW E & LERMA F            has      103,279 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FLICK BETHANY J                     has      115,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
YODER MERVIN SR & KATHY             has      117,523 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CAMMENGA JOHN & SUSAN TRUST         has      120,608 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BAKER RICHARD & PEGGY               has      122,871 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has      150,000 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
YODER MICHAEL J & LEAH M            has      154,950 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
86 EWING LLC                        has      202,552 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
TROYER AMOS J & REGINA              has      214,113 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BEATTIE DONALD LLC                  has      526,203 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

018-035-400-12              DE MARS ARTHUR E & BARBARA J           $      79,955
019-031-300-11              PENA CHRISTOPHER P                     $      83,982
019-029-100-05              HARMON DOUGLAS G & HOLLY D TRUST       $      85,015
019-034-300-06              GERTH AHSLEY RENEE                     $      90,233
019-029-200-01              RUPAR GREGORY P & RUTH A               $      90,243
019-033-300-01              PARKER JAZZMAN                         $      91,800
019-033-400-05              MULLET JOHN & MULLET MELVIN            $      91,813
019-034-100-04              ROSSITER DANIEL A & WENDY S            $      92,266
019-900-028-00              CNH CAPITAL AMERICA LLC                $      94,800
019-028-400-03              YODER MERVIN SR & KATHY                $      98,100
019-034-100-03              BEATTIE DONALD LLC                     $      98,763
019-031-300-06              FLICK ANDREW E & LERMA F               $     103,279
018-035-400-02              CAMMENGA JOHN & SUSAN TRUST            $     104,688
019-034-200-01              FLICK BETHANY J                        $     115,000
019-032-300-01              86 EWING LLC                           $     120,331
019-031-300-01              BAKER RICHARD & PEGGY                  $     122,871
019-900-007-50              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     129,400
019-034-200-06              YODER MICHAEL J & LEAH M               $     154,950
019-034-400-01              BEATTIE DONALD LLC                     $     212,424
019-033-200-02              TROYER AMOS J & REGINA                 $     214,113
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

GOOSMANN FRED E & VUKITS BARBARA J  has      112,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SCHULTZ ROBERT L                    has      119,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GREINER SCOTT & RHONDA TRUST        has      120,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STOPCZYNSKI CARL S & MELINDA        has      121,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HOFFER PAUL E TRUST                 has      121,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PENZIEN NANCY                       has      122,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FOX PATSY ANN TRUSTEE               has      122,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SCHULTZ BEVERLY A                   has      128,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RAULIN DAVID & LINDA TRUST          has      132,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TARZWELL NICHOLAS & LAUREN          has      135,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BRODERICK BRYAN & BARBARA           has      135,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
AKINS ANDREW S & JENNIE L           has      142,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ALVESTEFFER DARREL L                has      144,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MORLOCK RANDY S &                   has      145,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NELSON FAMILY TRUST                 has      151,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
AXDORFF WILLIAM & LYNN LIVING TRUST has      183,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VILLADSEN LYLE M & BONNIE J         has      206,400 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
OOMEN BROS                          has      297,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
SAUSER DONALD H & SANDRA K          has      302,400 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
GREINER GERALD INC                  has      436,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

SAINTDENIS KAREN & RICHARD          has       86,100 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
JONAS SCOTT D &                     has       88,380 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NELSON FAMILY TRUST                 has       88,464 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has       89,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GRESZAK NANCY ANN & ARNDT JEREMY    has       90,394 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SCHULTZ ROBERT L                    has       94,423 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ALVESTEFFER DARREL L                has       94,640 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
QUALLS JACK R & QUALLS JAY A        has       95,800 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
STOPCZYNSKI CARL S & MELINDA        has       97,140 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GOOSMANN FRED E & VUKITS BARBARA J  has      102,664 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MACHINIAK RICHARD L & BARBARA       has      107,904 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MORLOCK RANDY S &                   has      109,346 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VILLADSEN LYLE M & BONNIE J         has      112,748 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
BRODERICK BRYAN & BARBARA           has      115,233 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PENZIEN NANCY                       has      121,067 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
AKINS ANDREW S & JENNIE L           has      122,425 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
AXDORFF WILLIAM & LYNN LIVING TRUST has      123,457 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
OOMEN BROS                          has      133,496 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
TARZWELL NICHOLAS & LAUREN          has      135,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GREINER GERALD INC                  has      144,570 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

002-500-008-00              GRESZAK NANCY ANN & ARNDT JEREMY       $      78,094
002-001-200-04              FOX PATSY ANN TRUSTEE                  $      79,086
002-500-004-00              SCHULTZ BEVERLY A                      $      80,270
002-500-022-00              SAINT DENNIS KAREN J & RICHARD         $      81,246
002-001-400-04              QUALLS JACK R & QUALLS JAY A           $      81,300
002-500-030-00              STOPCZYNSKI CARL S & MELINDA           $      82,518
002-001-100-03              GREINER GERALD INC                     $      87,437
002-013-200-02              JONAS SCOTT D &                        $      88,380
002-011-100-05              NELSON FAMILY TRUST                    $      88,464
002-900-013-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $      89,500
002-500-012-00              SCHULTZ ROBERT L                       $      94,423
002-002-400-05              ALVESTEFFER DARREL L                   $      94,640
002-013-200-01              GOOSMANN FRED E & VUKITS BARBARA J     $     102,664
002-500-047-00              MACHINIAK RICHARD L & BARBARA          $     107,904
002-500-037-00              BRODERICK BRYAN & BARBARA              $     108,133
002-001-200-05              MORLOCK RANDY S &                      $     109,346
002-500-018-00              PENZIEN NANCY                          $     121,067
002-500-034-01              AKINS ANDREW S & JENNIE L              $     122,425
002-002-400-02              AXDORFF WILLIAM & LYNN LIVING TRUST    $     123,457
002-500-040-10              TARZWELL NICHOLAS & LAUREN             $     135,100
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****
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ROTHBURY SP LAND LLC                has      700,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ASELLUS-BLUE LANDCO LLC             has      706,500 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
RULE DOUGLAS M & ALISON P           has      708,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SERGEL CHRISTOPHER T JR &           has      709,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NUSSDORFER JEFFREY D & CYNTHIA L    has      715,500 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
RASMUSSEN DOUGLAS J & ANDREA S      has      717,100 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
BEEMER WESLEY & TAMARA PELISH       has      760,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WELLAND LAURA                       has      815,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ROBINSON PATRICIA A ET AL           has      912,900 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                 has      968,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CHAMBERS FAMILY TRUST               has      996,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SHANKER GARY H                      has    1,009,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
AZARBARZIN GHOLAMREZA H & KAY M     has    1,054,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SCHAAF CHERINE L                    has    1,157,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY                  has    1,228,900 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
DANFORTH WILLIAM H &                has    1,293,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DEMKOWICZ CONSTANCE M TRUST         has    1,410,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP INC    has    1,608,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS CO                          has    1,866,900 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
DOUBLE JJ PROPCO LLC                has    2,873,300 S.E.V. Value in 31 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

HARPOLD MICHAEL C & ANNE B          has      479,721 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CHAMBERS FAMILY TRUST               has      490,559 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ASELLUS-BLUE LANDCO LLC             has      492,911 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
DOUBLE JJ PROPCO                    has      495,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ESTH1020D LLC                       has      496,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ENGLE GERALD E & AIMEE              has      513,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RASMUSSEN DOUGLAS J & ANDREA S      has      514,155 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
SANKEY ELIZABETH DANFORTH TRUST     has      532,110 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NUSSDORFER JEFFREY D & CYNTHIA L    has      549,845 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
WELLAND LAURA                       has      583,801 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY COOP INC     has      603,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DANFORTH WILLIAM H &                has      660,527 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ROTHBURY SP LAND LLC                has      700,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                 has      967,418 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
SCHAAF CHERINE L                    has    1,157,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY                  has    1,228,900 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
DEMKOWICZ CONSTANCE M TRUST         has    1,410,800 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP INC    has    1,596,581 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DOUBLE JJ PROPCO LLC                has    1,825,898 Taxable Value in 31 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS CO                          has    1,866,465 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

016-033-200-05              BROWER PHILLIP L & MARY C TRUST        $     427,605
017-900-100-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $     433,800
045-017-400-04              DOUBLE JJ PROPCO LLC                   $     435,910
016-400-029-00              WELLAND LAURA                          $     466,691
017-900-040-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                    $     480,000
045-900-110-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                    $     482,800
016-028-400-02              CHAMBERS FAMILY TRUST                  $     490,559
045-900-035-00              DOUBLE JJ PROPCO                       $     495,000
016-016-300-05              ESTH1020D LLC                          $     496,000
016-008-100-04              ENGLE GERALD E & AIMEE                 $     513,600
016-033-400-05              DEMKOWICZ CONSTANCE M TRUST            $     525,300
016-021-300-06              SANKEY ELIZABETH DANFORTH TRUST        $     532,110
016-900-200-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY COOP INC        $     603,000
016-900-150-10              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $     638,700
016-008-100-01              DANFORTH WILLIAM H &                   $     656,422
045-021-400-03              ROTHBURY SP LAND LLC                   $     700,500
016-033-400-12              DEMKOWICZ CONSTANCE M TRUST            $     885,500
016-008-100-08              SCHAAF CHERINE L                       $   1,157,900
017-900-110-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP INC       $   1,577,000
017-900-060-00              DTE GAS CO                             $   1,669,700
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

BYE THOMAS W & JERALYN A TRUST      has      274,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SMITH GREGORY W                     has      286,700 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
SOLTOW TED R & KAY L                has      292,000 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
STOTLER KENNETH L & DEBORAH J       has      307,900 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
EISENLOHR JERROD & TARA             has      311,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FOUR F LLC                          has      318,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HAUSE THOMAS P & CHRISTINE A        has      324,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FOSTER JAMES C                      has      337,600 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY                  has      347,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PORTER JASON & CARA M               has      360,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MALBURG RYAN & KRISZTINA TRUST      has      372,900 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has      374,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SCHMIDT WILLIAM P TRUST             has      375,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HAMMERLE ALLEN & PAUL               has      418,200 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
BATTJES REALTY LLC                  has      433,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has      469,800 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
KLOTZ KALVIN D                      has      535,400 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
VILLADSEN LYLE M & BONNIE J         has      622,000 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
ACCORD DEVELOPMENT LLC              has      712,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MONROE CROSSING LLC                 has    1,186,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

STOTLER KENNETH L & DEBORAH J       has      182,690 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
SOLTOW TED R & KAY L                has      188,795 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
MARSHALL TROY S & SUSANNE           has      192,400 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HAMMERLE ALLEN & PAUL               has      222,007 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
SCHMIDT WILLIAM P TRUST             has      223,785 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
EISENLOHR JERROD & TARA             has      242,276 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SMITH GREGORY W                     has      253,829 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO OP        has      258,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has      292,993 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
FOSTER JAMES C                      has      296,181 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
FOUR F LLC                          has      299,466 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VILLADSEN LYLE M & BONNIE J         has      306,996 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
KLOTZ KALVIN D                      has      311,383 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MALBURG RYAN & KRISZTINA TRUST      has      333,136 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY                  has      347,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PORTER JASON & CARA M               has      360,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has      374,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BATTJES REALTY LLC                  has      422,910 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ACCORD DEVELOPMENT LLC              has      658,503 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MONROE CROSSING LLC                 has    1,114,022 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

002-008-400-04              BARNES TRUST                           $     157,048
002-021-400-05              COTTAGE GREGORY & SAMANTHA             $     163,100
002-026-200-05              GREINER GERALD INC                     $     170,056
002-016-300-17              BYE THOMAS W & JERALYN A TRUST         $     172,674
002-900-012-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     174,400
002-019-200-01              SCHMIDT WILLIAM P TRUST                $     174,685
002-017-200-06              JONES JENNIFER L TRUST                 $     178,345
002-035-200-01              MALBURG RYAN & KRISZTINA TRUST         $     178,800
002-023-200-01              HAUSE THOMAS P & CHRISTINE A           $     181,291
002-029-100-22              EISENLOHR JERROD & TARA                $     242,276
002-900-022-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO OP           $     258,200
002-015-100-01              KLOTZ KALVIN D                         $     284,939
002-019-400-06              FOUR F LLC                             $     299,466
002-900-014-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $     347,100
002-029-100-34              PORTER JASON & CARA M                  $     360,300
002-900-018-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $     374,900
002-030-200-02              BATTJES REALTY LLC                     $     422,910
002-020-300-03              MONROE CROSSING LLC                    $     544,013
002-020-300-04              MONROE CROSSING LLC                    $     570,009
002-019-400-03              ACCORD DEVELOPMENT LLC                 $     658,503
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****
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MCCLEARY FAMILY LLC                 has      744,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MCWEENY BROTHERS LTD                has      747,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MC VIE SUEANNE E & SUSAN M          has      749,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DEMOSS JOHN & LISA S                has      770,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
LEWIS JEANNE G                      has      771,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HARLOW VIRGINIA L REVOCABLE TRUST   has      787,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HERGENREDER FAMILY IRREVOCABLE      has      803,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
REINEKE LELAND M & JULIANA W TRUST  has      828,100 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
LACHAVEN RESIDENCE TRUST            has      838,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CLARK WILLIS S TRUST                has      863,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DUNE ARDEN LLC                      has      889,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
MC CALL DONALD M ET AL              has      897,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HICKS CAROLYN A                     has    1,080,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
POOLE FREDERICK TRUST               has    1,240,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LAMB CHARLES E & LORA J             has    1,552,400 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
OCEANA BEACH ASSN                   has    1,823,800 S.E.V. Value in 29 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    2,458,800 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
LARSON LINDA                        has    2,766,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SAMONICA PENTWATER TRUST            has    2,966,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MICH ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO       has    3,144,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

BAKER LISA M TRUST                  has      524,379 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CUBBIN RENAE & DANIEL J             has      526,445 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HERGENREDER FAMILY IRREVOCABLE      has      566,908 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
L & W MARINA CO                     has      572,327 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LAKE BREEZE LLC                     has      588,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LEWIS JEANNE G                      has      601,565 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DEMOSS JOHN & LISA S                has      603,271 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CAMERON GREGORY D & LINDA S         has      603,505 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
LIGHTHOUSE CHANNEL LANE LLC         has      604,278 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HARLOW VIRGINIA L REVOCABLE TRUST   has      636,608 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HICKS CAROLYN A                     has      651,641 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS CO                          has      657,300 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
LACHAVEN RESIDENCE TRUST            has      658,732 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BERNIER DAVID G TRUST               has      673,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
REINEKE LELAND M & JULIANA W TRUST  has      694,760 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
LAMB CHARLES E & LORA J             has      966,138 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
OCEANA BEACH ASSN                   has    1,056,677 Taxable Value in 29 Parcel(s)
SAMONICA PENTWATER TRUST            has    2,266,273 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    2,366,664 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
MICH ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO       has    3,144,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

001-150-020-05              MINTURN COREY A & KATHARINE P          $     432,310
001-002-300-04              CLARK WILLIS S TRUST                   $     442,621
001-368-003-00              IRVINE DOUGLAS A & KAREN               $     442,657
001-515-019-00              ADINAMIS SUSAN C TRUSTEE & MARIAN C    $     456,481
001-150-013-00              MC VIE SUEANNE E & SUSAN M             $     459,711
001-130-002-00              BAKER LISA M TRUST                     $     460,779
001-350-006-00              HICKS CAROLYN A                        $     471,243
001-369-004-00              SMITH MICHAEL H & LYNN M               $     500,901
044-403-001-50              KUPERUS JOHN F & LAURA L               $     516,200
044-600-129-00              L & W MARINA CO                        $     572,327
001-150-002-00              HARLOW VIRGINIA L REVOCABLE TRUST      $     586,330
001-587-014-00              DEMOSS JOHN & LISA S                   $     588,010
044-102-001-00              LAKE BREEZE LLC                        $     588,500
001-130-003-00              LEWIS JEANNE G                         $     601,565
044-462-001-00              LACHAVEN RESIDENCE TRUST               $     658,732
044-452-006-00              BERNIER DAVID G TRUST                  $     673,900
001-900-100-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     685,300
044-900-330-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,561,000
001-150-009-00              SAMONICA PENTWATER TRUST               $   2,016,932
002-900-036-00              MICH ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO          $   3,144,500
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****
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BENONA FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC          has    1,090,000 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
HARRISON ROBIN & WATKINS KATHERINE  has    1,091,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP        has    1,123,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TRIPLE F FARMS LLC                  has    1,190,500 S.E.V. Value in 19 Parcel(s)
SHELBY STATE BANK                   has    1,229,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
LEWIS PROPERTIES LLC                has    1,262,300 S.E.V. Value in 29 Parcel(s)
PAGANELLI KAEL B                    has    1,545,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS CO                          has    1,777,700 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
OCEANA RENTALS LLC                  has    1,783,400 S.E.V. Value in 51 Parcel(s)
PERDUE FOOD LLC                     has    1,827,200 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
BURNETTE FOODS INC                  has    2,199,400 S.E.V. Value in 16 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO OP        has    2,203,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
PETERSON MARK ET UX GABRIELA TRUST  has    2,238,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    2,270,800 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP INC    has    2,483,100 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
FWG ENTERPRISES LLC                 has    3,117,300 S.E.V. Value in 52 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY                  has    3,465,300 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
DOUBLE JJ PROPCO LLC                has    4,324,900 S.E.V. Value in 42 Parcel(s)
E & L PETERSON LAND LLC             has    6,301,800 S.E.V. Value in 15 Parcel(s)
OCEANA COUNTY FREEZER STORAGE INC   has   14,177,800 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

SSI LEASING CO LLC                  has      856,941 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
LEWIS PROPERTIES LLC                has      862,394 Taxable Value in 29 Parcel(s)
SHELBY STATE BANK                   has      909,024 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BENONA FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC          has      920,576 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
HARRISON ROBIN & WATKINS KATHERINE  has      942,612 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP        has    1,106,705 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
OCEANA RENTALS LLC                  has    1,279,867 Taxable Value in 51 Parcel(s)
PAGANELLI KAEL B                    has    1,545,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BURNETTE FOODS INC                  has    1,555,899 Taxable Value in 16 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS CO                          has    1,731,462 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
PERDUE FOOD LLC                     has    1,827,200 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
FWG ENTERPRISES LLC                 has    2,098,845 Taxable Value in 52 Parcel(s)
PETERSON MARK ET UX GABRIELA TRUST  has    2,115,985 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO OP        has    2,203,300 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    2,256,913 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP INC    has    2,383,588 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
DOUBLE JJ PROPCO LLC                has    3,412,270 Taxable Value in 42 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY                  has    3,465,300 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
E & L PETERSON LAND LLC             has    6,133,393 Taxable Value in 15 Parcel(s)
OCEANA COUNTY FREEZER STORAGE INC   has   12,818,753 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

042-004-200-13              BURNETTE FOODS INC                     $     619,062
012-020-300-18              TELAMON CORPORATION                    $     648,208
013-900-070-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $     672,200
046-900-540-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     681,900
011-620-010-00              HENDRICKSON JOHN T & MARY E            $     715,880
012-900-340-00              OCEANA COUNTY FREEZER STORAGE INC      $     756,200
045-765-000-00              DOUBLE JJ PROPCO LLC                   $     757,780
046-114-001-00              SHELBY STATE BANK                      $     838,241
012-900-100-00              DTE GAS CO                             $     845,800
011-113-100-29              HARRISON ROBIN & WATKINS KATHERINE     $     942,612
012-900-090-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     967,600
011-900-013-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP           $   1,098,500
011-900-008-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $   1,450,300
011-102-200-08              PAGANELLI KAEL B                       $   1,545,900
046-501-002-50              PERDUE FOOD LLC                        $   1,758,000
011-124-300-02              PETERSON MARK ET UX GABRIELA TRUST     $   1,999,918
018-900-070-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO OP           $   2,083,200
012-900-120-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP INC       $   2,266,200
007-033-300-09              E & L PETERSON LAND LLC                $   5,173,721
012-018-100-03              OCEANA COUNTY FREEZER STORAGE INC      $  12,009,892
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****
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HERRERA RICARDO P & MAURICIA H      has      257,500 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
GROVE LEE A & JANICE K              has      259,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JONASSEN PHILLIP E                  has      264,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MURPHY LAURA & FLANERY DEBORAH      has      303,900 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MALBURG RYAN & KRISZTINA TRUST      has      320,500 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
CRYSTAL VALLEY FARMS LP             has      337,400 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
FOSTER LAKE LLC                     has      344,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HEYBOER LESTER & CAROL L TRUST      has      360,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ZACK ROBERT                         has      405,500 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)
GAVCUS RAYMOND & LORNA J            has      405,600 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
GORENFLO RICHARD L & BETTY J        has      459,000 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
HERREMANS EDWARD L TRUST            has      539,100 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
WE WANT THE LAND COALITION INC      has      602,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY                  has    1,109,600 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
OREGON POTATO COMPANY               has    1,924,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
OPC ARBRE FARMES LLC                has    2,021,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JACK PINE HOLDINGS LLC              has    2,060,900 S.E.V. Value in 41 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO OP        has    2,954,700 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
OPC ARBRE FARMS LLC                 has    4,542,600 S.E.V. Value in 26 Parcel(s)
VALLEY VIEW PORK LLC                has    4,745,000 S.E.V. Value in 23 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

FWG ENTERPRISES LLC                 has      172,591 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SKAGGS RICH & SHERRY                has      177,649 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JONGEKRIJG HARLEY & LAURA LVG TRUST has      180,465 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HERREMANS EDWARD L TRUST            has      187,434 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
CRYSTAL VALLEY FARMS LP             has      193,875 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
GORENFLO RICHARD L & BETTY J        has      197,840 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
HEYBOER LESTER & CAROL L TRUST      has      200,963 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TOURISON LEASING LLC                has      206,186 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
NCI WALKERVILLE FD LLC              has      208,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GAVCUS RAYMOND & LORNA J            has      239,757 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
FOSTER LAKE LLC                     has      271,215 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WE WANT THE LAND COALITION INC      has      302,137 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
ZACK ROBERT                         has      341,492 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY                  has    1,109,600 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
JACK PINE HOLDINGS LLC              has    1,193,647 Taxable Value in 41 Parcel(s)
OREGON POTATO COMPANY               has    1,924,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
OPC ARBRE FARMES LLC                has    2,021,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO OP        has    2,949,701 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
OPC ARBRE FARMS LLC                 has    3,793,356 Taxable Value in 26 Parcel(s)
VALLEY VIEW PORK LLC                has    4,418,374 Taxable Value in 23 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

004-012-400-01              HEYBOER LESTER & CAROL L TRUST         $     173,261
004-036-100-04              VALLEY VIEW PORK LLC                   $     177,449
004-550-024-00              SKAGGS RICH & SHERRY                   $     177,649
004-550-015-00              JONGEKRIJG HARLEY & LAURA LVG TRUST    $     180,465
004-033-200-03              TOURISON LEASING LLC                   $     206,186
047-500-049-55              NCI WALKERVILLE FD LLC                 $     208,100
004-001-200-02              FOSTER LAKE LLC                        $     271,215
004-006-100-01              WE WANT THE LAND COALITION INC         $     302,137
009-900-020-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $     313,600
004-036-400-05              VALLEY VIEW PORK LLC                   $     381,600
004-025-200-04              VALLEY VIEW PORK LLC                   $     402,700
004-025-400-04              VALLEY VIEW PORK LLC                   $     482,656
004-035-200-04              VALLEY VIEW PORK LLC                   $     513,300
004-900-020-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $     650,400
009-013-200-03              VALLEY VIEW PORK LLC                   $   1,109,123
047-900-100-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO OP           $   1,374,700
004-900-030-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO OP           $   1,488,000
004-026-100-06              OREGON POTATO COMPANY                  $   1,924,100
004-026-100-07              OPC ARBRE FARMES LLC                   $   2,021,100
004-026-100-01              OPC ARBRE FARMS LLC                    $   2,964,000
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****


